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Status: Passed Finally

Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 768, effective January 1, 2010, as amended,
entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2010 Capital Budget and the 2010 Community Development Block
Grant Program; and approving the 2010 through 2014 Capital Improvement Program," by transferring
$1,000,000 from the Neighborhood Business and Economic Development in the Urban Redevelopment
Authority to the Department of Public Works for improvement in four business districts: East Ohio Street,
Perrysville Avenue, California Avenue and Lowrie Street Avenue.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 768, effective January 1, 2010, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving
the 2010 Capital Budget and the 2010 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2010
through 2014 Capital Improvement Program," which currently reads as per attachment A, is hereby amended to
read as per attachment B:

Attachment A
Urban Redevelopment Authority
Neighborhood Business and Economic Development
Fund 6100
Org 820000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267409
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
Amt $1,000,000

Attachment B

Urban Redevelopment Authority
Neighborhood Business and Economic Development
Fund 6100
Org 820000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267409
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
Amt 0.00
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Department of Public Works
Deutschtown, East Ohio Street Business District Improvements (install pedestrian safety improvements, add
lighting, and replace trees).
Fund 6100
Org 400000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267413
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
Amt $250,000

Department of Public Works
Observatory Hill, Perrysville Avenue Business District Improvements (Install pedestrian-scale lighting, relocate
utility lines and add signage).
Fund 6100
Org 400000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267414
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
Amt $250,000

Department of Public Works
Brighton Heights, California Avenue Business District Improvements (Install pedestrian-scale lighting and add
signage).
Fund 6100
Org 400000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267415
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
Amt $250,000

Department of Public Works
Troy Hill, Lowrie Street Avenue, Business District Improvements (Restore basic physical infrastructure,
redesign intersection and add signage).
Fund 6100
Org 400000
Subcl PGHPR
Proj 2267416
Bud Yr 2010
Source PAYGO
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Amt $250,000
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